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Exterior Stairs
The exterior stairs are 8 feet wide and includes 24 steps with two landings on 
the main staircase. The west side of the stairs is against the concrete parking 
structure wall, while the east side of the stairs is grass with a long ADA compliant 
sidewalk. A crosswalk is located at both the base and the top of the stairs. Two 
additional sets of stairs are located farther up the path with five steps each. 



Interior Stairwell
The interior stairwell is an asymetrical structure that includes approximately 1,000 square 
feet of blank, concrete wall surface area. Artists are not required to use every wall or 
surface. Artists can choose to utilize steps, railings, or adjacent surroundings. Artwork must 
be building code compliant. Measurements are approximate. The awarded finalist will be 
responsible for making their own measurements.

Level 1

Level 2

Looking west

Panoramic of north and east walls 
from the Level 2 entrance
North Wall: Approx. 24’x24’

Looking east

East Walls: Approx. 10’x11’
Windows/door: 8’4” wide

Stairs: 4’ wide
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1. DIMENSIONS ON THIS SHEET ARE TO GRIDLINES, 
FACE OF MASONRY, FACE OF CONCRETE, AND 
FACE OF DRYWALL.

2. ALL SPANDREL GLAZING SHALL HAVE METAL STUD 
AND GPDW FURRING WALLS AT INTERIOR SIDE OF 
GLAZING WHERE EXPOSED TO VIEW.

3. PER CONVERSATION WITH THE CODE OFFICIAL, 
ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS WILL BE 
LOCATED PER COORDINATION WITH THE FIRE 
DEPT AFTER THE GARAGE IS ERECTED.

4. PROVIDE 1 1/2" OD STL PIPE CANE DETECTION RAIL 
ASSEMBLY UNDER STAIRS AS NOTED, PT.  
PROVIDE 1 1/2 OD STL VERTICALS SPACED AT 48" 
OC MAX.  PROVIDE BASE PLATES & EXP ANCHORS 
AS REQUIRED FOR A SECURE ATTACHMENT TO 
CONC FLOOR SLAB.  RAIL SHALL EXTEND TO 
WITHIN 2" OF ADJACENT PRECAST PANEL AND 
STAIR ASSEMBLY.

GENERAL PARKING GARAGE NOTES
PARKING GARAGE AREA

LOWER FLOOR 33,670 SF
UPPER FLOOR 33,670 SF
TOTAL 67,340 SF
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Floor Plans

PG1.10

TCEP No.: 196-001-18

6040 Slater St.
Merriam, KS 66202

Merriam Community
Center

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

LEVEL 012

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN - LEVEL 003

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN - LEVEL 014

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

LEVEL 001

DRAIN DRAIN DRAIN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

FDC ELEVATION5
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

STEEL PLATE DETAIL6

A - 001 12/17/2018 Addendum 1
A - 002 01/21/2019 Addendum 2
A - 003 02/07/2019 Addendum 3
I - 008 05/15/2019 ASI 8
I - 012 10/09/2019 ASI 12
R - 051 09/11/2020 RFI 51
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Interior Stairwell Floor Plan 
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STAIR SECTION1
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STAIR / ELEVATOR SECTION2

A - 001 12/17/2018 Addendum 1
I - 008 05/15/2019 ASI 8
I - 011.1 10/07/2019 ASI 11.1

North Wall: Approx. 24’x24’

West Wall: Approx. 8’x17’ at landing


